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   SCRAP METAL AND AUTO RECYCLERS LIST 

   North Dakota Department of Health – Division of Waste Management 

   918 East Divide Ave., 3rd Floor, Bismarck ND 58501-1947 

   Phone:  701.328.5166     Fax:  701.328.5200      Website:  www.ndhealth/wm 

   Revision:  09/2016 

 

IN-STATE AUTO RECYCLERS: 

State City County Name Address Zip Code Telephone 

ND Alexander McKenzie TJ’s Autobody & Salvage 14431 37th Street NW 58831 701.774.6153 

ND Belcourt Rolette Houles Auto Crushing & Recycling 1250 BIAia 5 Turtleville Rd 58316 701.278.2529 

ND Bismarck Burleigh CK Auto Inc 3405 East Divide Ave 58501 701.223.7774 

ND Bismarck Burleigh Frontier Auto Wrecking & Repair 12203 71st Ave NE 58501 701.258.3628 

ND Bismarck Burleigh Gerdau Ameristeel 1320 Airport Rd – PO Box 163 58502 701.223.0339 

ND Bismarck Burleigh JNR Salvage Mobile 58503 701.220-0915 

ND Bismarck Burleigh North Country Trucks and Parts Inc 1660 Industrial Dr - PO Box 2717 58502 701.258.0734 

 

ND 

 

Bismarck 

 

Burleigh 

 

Northern Metal Recycling (Billington’s) 

 

1900 Yegen Rd 

 

58504 

701.391.3264 

701.223.4209 

ND Bottineau Bottineau Ketterling’s Junkyard 1189  98th St NE 58318 701.228.2412 

ND Burlington Ward J & J Auto Body Repair 11321 Hwy 2 & 52 W 58722 701.839.6532 

ND Burlington Ward Mountain Metals & Recycling 144 Oda Ave 58722 701.852.9394 

ND Devils Lake Ramsey Dan’s Automotive 8308 Hwy 2 E 58301 701.662.3385 

ND Dickinson Stark Continental Metal Products Inc 195 28th Ave E 58602 701.227.4947 

ND Dickinson Stark East End Auto and Truck Parts 64 10th Ave E 58601 701.225.4206 

http://www.ndhealth/wm


 

 
Page 2 of  7 

IN-STATE AUTO RECYCLERS: 

ND Dickinson Stark General Scrap Inc 195 28th Ave E 58602 701.227.4947 

ND Elgin Grant J & J Recycling 203 Dakota St S 58533 701.584.2746 

ND Ellendale Dickey Farmer’s Tractor Parts 1120 5th Ave N 58436 701.349.3536 

ND Fargo Cass Gerdau Ameristeel 3240 Main Ave 58103 701.232.2429 

ND Fargo Cass Geller’s Auto & Truck Parts 602 43rd St NW 58102 701.282.4461 

ND Fargo Cass Seventh Avenue Auto Salvage Inc 402 42nd St NW 58102 701.282.5130 

ND Gilby Grand Forks Freeberg Auto Salvage 3053 28th Ave NE 58235 701.869.2409 

ND Grand Forks Grand Forks Residual Materials 222 Red Dot Pl 58203 701.746.9381 

ND Grand Forks Grand Forks Swangler Auto 7596 Gateway Dr 58203 701.775.4044 

ND Grand Forks Grand Forks Weekley’s Auto Parts Inc 7600 Gateway Dr 58203 701.772.2112 

ND Hankinson Richland Ray Birnbaum 9810 County Rd 21 58041 701.242.7179 

ND Hettinger Adams R & N Hide & Fur 210 Hwy 12 E 58639 701.567.2568 

ND Jamestown Stutsman Gerdau Ameristeel 1510 10th St SE 58401 701.252.0110 

ND Jamestown Stutsman Junkman 1301 6th Ave SW 58401 701.252.5797 

ND Jamestown Stutsman RTS Shearing 3710 85th Ave SE 58402 701.252.8608 

ND Jamestown Stutsman West End Hide & Fur Metal Co 3445 82nd Ave SE 58402 701.252.0150 

ND Kindred Cass Hopewell’s Used Auto Parts 5560 160th Ave SE 58051 701.428.0194 

ND Kulm LaMoure Johnson’s Manufacturing & Recycling 221 2nd Ave NE 58456 800.874.5600 

ND Lisbon Ransom Wil’s Auto Body & Auto Salvage 6807 Hwy 32 S 58054 800.640.7751 

ND Mandan Morton Johnson Wrecking 2295 W Hwy 10 58554 701.663.3957 
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IN-STATE AUTO RECYCLERS: 

ND Mandan Morton Skinner’s Recycling & Steel 406 W Main St Ste 101 58554 701.400.6169 

ND Medora Billings Morey Bang 300 Pacific Ave - PO B ox 435 58645 701.690.7467 

ND Milnor Sargent American Iron 8044 135th Ave SE 58060 701.427.5512 

ND Minot Ward Continental Metals Products Inc 3101 Valley St 58702 701.852.6829 

ND Minot Ward Dakota Wrecking and Salvage 420 41st St SE 58701 800.467.2842 

ND Minot Ward Dig It Up Backhoe Service Inc 800 163rd Ave SE 58701 701.722.3315 

ND Minot Ward Earth Recycling 3005 4th Ave NW 58701 701.852.0738 

ND Minot Ward Excavating Inc 5820 Hwy 2 E 58701 701.839.1817 

ND Minot Ward General Scrap Inc 3101 Valley St 58702 701.839.4803 

ND Minot Ward Gerdau Ameristeel 5801 Hwy 2 E 58702 701.852.4441 

ND Minot Ward Hanson Auto Crushing 115 33rd Ave SE 58701 701.839.8844 

ND Minot Ward Trading Post Used Auto Parts 5415 Hwy 2 E 58701 701.839.3447 

ND Minot Ward Weiskopf Truck Salvage 8100 County Rd 15 W 58701 701.839.5758 

ND New Rockford Eddy D & O Salvage 710 River Dr 58356 701.947.2236 

ND Norwich McHenry J & J Truck Repair & Salvage 1915 Hwy 2 W 58768 701.728.9523 

ND Rolla Rolette Neameyer Auto Service Inc 209 Main Ave W 58367 701.477.3421 

ND Solen  Sioux Hettich Salvage 215 Rice St 58570 701.445.3545 

ND Steele Kidder Steele Salvage Co 3760 27th Ave SE 58482 701.475.2853 

ND Strasburg Emmons Ken’s Auto Inc 95 N 2nd St 58573 701.336.7563 

ND Surrey Ward Swartwout Auto Salvage 3301 153rd St NE 58785 701.728.6572 

ND Thompson Grand Forks Anderson Welding and Repair 624 12th St NE 58278 701.599.2456 
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IN-STATE AUTO RECYCLERS: 

ND Thompson Grand Forks J & S Auto Wrecking 208 Pacific Ave 58278 701.599.2711 

ND Valley City Barnes Dennis Rowell 944 13th Ave SW 58072 701.490.5511 

ND Valley City Barnes Gille Auto Restoration 11535 33rd St SE 58072 701.845.0171 

ND Valley City Barnes Truck & Auto Salvage 885 14th St SW - PO Box 450 58072 701.845.3080 

ND West Fargo Cass Hazer’s Auto & Truck 811 9th St NE 58078 701.282.0441 

ND Williston Williams Pete’s Truck and Auto Salvage 13818 W Front St 58801 701.572.2373 

ND Williston Williams Chamley Pipe & Salvage, LLC 

(no auto salvage-metal buy/sell only) 

5426 134th Ave NW 58801 701.774.2248 

ND Wishek McIntosh Martell’s Salvage Inc 8045 Hwy 3 S 58495 701.452.2339 

ND Woodworth Stutsman Ron’s Salvage and Repair 2045 49th Ave SE 58496 701.273.4125 

ND Wyndmere Richland  Gutzmer Scrap 16075  86th  St SE 58081 701.242.8292 

OUT-OF-STATE AUTO RECYCLERS. 

MN Greenbush Roseau Jon’s Auto Salvage 101 E County Rd 4 56726 218.782.2504 

MN Moorhead Clay Auto Salvage Inc Hwy 75 - RR 1 Box 102 56560 218.233.4000 

MN Twin Valley Norman Kel’s Used Auto Parts 200 Cleveland Ave - PO Box 428 56584 218.584.5197 

MT Miles City Custer Auto Dismantlers Inc 2700 Edgewood 59301 800.660.4024 

MT Sidney Richland Sidney Auto Wrecking Co HC 89 Box 5178 59270 800.282.9870 

NJ Cranford Unknown Give-2-Kids – recycles from entire 

state of ND 

 

16 South Avenue West, Suite 140 

https://give2kids.com/donate-car-

north-dakota.htm 

 

07016 1.800.448.3254 

SD Aberdeen Brown Meyer’s Auto & Truck 12812 390th Ave 57401 605.225.3809 

https://give2kids.com/donate-car-north-dakota.htm
https://give2kids.com/donate-car-north-dakota.htm
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IN-STATE SCRAP METAL RECYCLERS 

ND Bismarck Burleigh Northern Metal Recycling 225 S 26th St 58504 701.391.3264 

ND Bismarck Burleigh JNR Salvage 7309 Rock Creek Rd 58503 701.220.0915 

ND Bismarck Burleigh Gerdau Ameristeel 1320 Airport Road - PO Box 163 58502 701.223.0339 

ND Bottineau Bottineau Ketterling’s Junkyard 1189 98th St NE 58318 701.228.2412 

ND Burlington Ward Mountain Metals and Recycling 144 Ida Ave 58722 701.852.9394 

ND Devils Lake Ramsey Dan’s Automotive 8308 Hwy 2 E 58301 701.662.1913 

ND Dickinson Stark Continental Metal Products Inc 195 28th Ave E - PO Box 1201 58602 701.227.4947 

ND Elgin Grant J & J Recycling 203 Dakota St S 58533 701.584.2746 

ND Ellendale Dickey Farmer’s Tractor Parts 1120 5th Ave N - PO Box 251 58436 701.349.3536 

ND Fargo Cass Gerdau Ameristeel 3240 Main Ave 58103 701.232.2429 

ND Gilby Grand Forks Freeberg Auto Salvage 3053 28th Ave NE 58235 701.869.2409 

ND Grand Forks Grand Forks Residual Materials Inc 222 Red Dot Pl 58203 701.746.9381 

ND Hankinson Richland Ray Birnbaum 415 1st St NE 58041 701.242.7179 

ND Hettinger Adams R & N Hide & Fur 210 Hwy 12 E - PO Box 1236 58639 701.567.2568 

ND Jamestown Stutsman Junkman 1301 6th Ave SW 58401 701.252.5797 

ND Jamestown Stutsman Gerdau Ameristeel 1510 10th St SE 58401 701.252.0110 

ND Jamestown Stutsman RTS Shearing 3710 85th Ave SE - PO Box 1177 58402 701.252.5544 

ND Jamestown Stutsman West End Hide Fur & Metal Co 3445 82nd Ave SE - PO Box 1578 58402 701.252.0150 

ND Kulm LaMoure Johnson Manufacturing & Recycling 221 2nd  Ave NE 58456 800.874.5600 

ND Mandan Morton Johnson’s Wrecking 2295 W Hwy 10 58554 701.663.3957 
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IN-STATE SCRAP METAL RECYCLERS 

ND Mandan Morton Skinner’s Steel & Recycling 2350 Sunny Rd S - PO Box 308 58554 701.400.6169 

ND Medora Billings Morey Bang 300 Pacific Ave - PO Box 435 58645 701.690.7467 

ND Milnor Sargent American Iron 8044 135th Ave SE 58060 701.427.5512 

ND Minot Ward Continental Metal Products Inc 3101 Valley St - PO Box 308 58701 701.839.4803 

ND Minot Ward Dig It Up Backhoe Service Inc 800 163rd Ave SE 58701 701.722.3315 

ND Minot Ward Earth Recycling Inc 3100 4th Ave NW 58702 701.852.0738 

ND Minot Ward Excavating Inc 5820 Hwy 2 E 58702 701.839.1817 

ND Minot Ward Hanson Auto Crushing 115 33rd Ave SE 58701 701.839.8844 

ND Minot Ward Gerdau Ameristeel 5801 Hwy 2 E 58701 701.852.4411 

ND New Rockford Eddy D & O Salvage 710 River Dr 58356 701.947.2236 

ND Rolla Rollette Neameyer Auto Service Inc 209 Main Ave W 58367 701.477.3421 

ND Solen Sioux Hettich Salvage 215 Rice St 58570 701.445.3545 

ND Steele Kidder Steele Salvage Co 3760 27th Ave SE 58482 701.475.2853 

ND Surrey Ward Swartwout Auto Salvage 3301 153rd St NE 58785 701.728.6572 

ND Valley City Barnes Dennis Rowell 944 13th Ave SW 58072 701.490.5511 

ND West Fargo Cass Hazer’s Auto & Truck 811 9th St NE 58078 701.282.0441 

ND Williston Williams Pete’s Truck & Auto Salvage 13818 W Front St 58801 701.572.2373 

ND Wyndmere Richland Gutzmer Scrap 16075 86th St SE 58081 701.242.8292 
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OUT-OF-STATE SCRAP METAL RECYCLERS: 

MN E Grand Forks Polk Minnkota Iron Business Hwy 2 

PO Box 350B 

56721 218.773.2439 

MN Greenbush Roseau Jon’s Auto Salvage 101 E County Rd 4 56726 281.782.2504 

MN St Paul Ramsey JR’s Appliance Disposal 8980 S Hwy 149 55077 800.358.6563 

MN Twin Valley Norman Karbasher Inc Hwy 32 S 

PO Box 70 

56584 218.584.8567 

MN Twin Valley Norman Kel’s Used Auto Parts 200 Cleveland Ave SE 

PO Box 428 

56584 218.584.5197 

MN Twin Valley Norman Krueger Metal Recycling PO Box 446 56584 800.726.8957 

MT Baker Fallon Baker Metal & Recycling Hwy 7 N 

PO Box 542 

59313 406.778.2710 

MT Butte Silver Bow Rosin Brothers Inc PO Box 429 59703 406.782.2341 

MT Sidney Richland Pacific Steel and Recycling PO Box 1068 59270 406.482.1301 

MT Norris Madison S & S Tin Bailing Recycling PO Box 2914 59745 406.685.3513 

MT Sidney Richland Sidney Auto Wrecking Co HC 89 Box 5178 59270 800.282.9870 

SD McLaughlin Corson Standing Rock Sanitation Service 320 Main St 57642 605.823.4140 

WY Cody Park Custom Recycling 1025 Alpine 82414 970.290.1684 

Manitoba, Canada - 

Portage La Prairie 

Alberta - 

Strathcona 

Gerrard’s Scrap Metals PO Box 1567 MBR 

1N3P1 

204.239.6371 

 


